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Section 510.200  Claimed Horse Racing Elsewhere 

a)	A standardbred horse claimed out of a claiming race is not eligible to race in any state other than Illinois for a period of 60 days from the date of the claim, or until a date following which there is no standardbred race meet scheduled in Illinois for 30 days.

b)	A thoroughbred horse claimed out of a claiming race is not eligible to race in any state other than Illinois for a period of 45 days from the date of the claim, or until a date following which the racing season has concluded.

c)	This Section shall not apply when claimed horses are fulfilling a stakes engagement or have the express written consent, of the race track where they were claimed, to race at another location. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 11318, effective July 21, 2009)
